Innovative Material-Cart™

Assembly Instructions

L [ i g
e o A

— » o TS \“;i”~ﬁ' [ S o~
Install Total-Lock Caster Wheels P/N 730-000 Bolt Crosstube P/N 730-012 to Side Frame using
into Side Frame P/N 730-011. 1/4" x 3/4" bolts and washers. Repeat for other side.
(Note: All hardware finger-tight until final step.)

>

e T p “ " ¥y - e, Y 2 i
Lay Material Cart flat with Crosstube on floor. Repeat step #3 for middle and bottom shelf. Install

Install top shelf using only 1/4" x 3/4" bolts 1/4" x 2" bolts with corresponding nuts/washers.
and washers. (Note: smaller wire on top (Note: middle shelf not included if Material Cart was
side of shelf.) ordered with Masker Option.)
| i i I ! “H
L 1T t : ‘I | |
w4 [
I B e ] l
ERNEL ’ AR |
| \‘* q '
LT E S s l
///’ 3 A T
e ({1
| 1\ 1\ \\
U
Install Upper Side Frame P/N 730-013 Install Upper Back Frame P/N 730-014 using
using 1/4" x 2" bolts with corresponding nuts/washers. 1/4" x 2" bolts with corresponding nuts/washers.

Repeat for opposite side. Tighten all hardware.



p'gdxg

€ :AD 010-06L
./ 1I8ys k‘—@
—

11 dx3

oL A1
IIV/S X Ilv/l-

& b of~F
) / 2%
I __ ., . R , é:ﬂ%
2 NI R 2
g , LB AR ) @
/ V1O R =
® O /}/®' YYN%W% /

&

2
)

N/

(@

L :AID 210-0€L
J 2(nissol)

2 Ao 110-08L
aweld apIS

! |

T |
// — I Il Il I I I I [ Il I T—J
eI

T T I T I T T I I ] /f
MCEE—r—r 1 T I T T T il

5

I :AO ¥10-0€L
awel.4 yoeg Jaddn

==
—————1

L]l /L i J
| Il i I

I /I i I
Il I Il /|

IL I i /L L /L

/i i Il Il i /L
i Il Il i i

I [ /I /- /L

|

2 :AD €10-0€L
awel4 apIg Jaddn

W09 "S|00}SAIEACUUI"MMM

ed-lelladleNl SA1ieAouU]



